Misc. Docket No. 02-

ORDER

OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

The State Commission on Judicial Conduct has recommended that the Honorable Billy Ray Chisum, Justice of the Peace, Precincts 1 and 2, Leakey, Real County, Texas, be suspended with pay pursuant to Texas Constitution Article V, Section 1-a(6)A, and Rule 15b of the Procedural Rules for the Removal or Retirement of Judges, pending final disposition of the charge against him.

Having considered the Commission's Request for Order of Suspension of Judge and its exhibits, it is the Order of the Supreme Court of Texas that the Honorable Billy Ray Chisum, Justice of the Peace, Precincts 1 and 2, Leakey, Real County, Texas, be immediately suspended from office with pay pursuant to Texas Constitution Article V, Section 1-a(6), pending final disposition of the charge before the Commission.

As ordered by the Supreme Court of Texas, in chambers,

With the Seal thereof affixed at the City of Austin 모쓰 day of January, 2002. This ___ JOHNT. ADAMS, CLERK SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS



The Supreme Court of Texas

201 West 14th Street Post Office Box 12248 Austin TX 78711 Telephone: 512/463-1312 Facsimile: 512/463-1365

January 7, 2002

CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT WILLIAM L. WILLIS

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE ASST JIM HUTCHESON

A D M I N I S T R A T I V E ASSISTANT NADINE SCHNEIDER

Mr. John R. Gladney Arena Tower Two 7324 Southwest Frwy, Suite 800 Houston, Texas 77074

Dear Counsel,

Please find enclosed, a copy of an order approved for issue this date by the Supreme Court.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk

Encl.

cc: Ms. Margaret J. Reaves Hon. Billy Ray Chisum

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

n

JUSTICES NATHAN L. HECHT CRAIG T. ENOCH PRISCILLA R. OWEN JAMES A. BAKER DEBORAH G. HANKINSON HARRIET O'NEILL WALLACE B. JEFFERSON XAVIER RODRIGUEZ